(FMC) Jalingo and upcoming Federal University teaching hospital Wukari and National Orthopedic hospital Jalingo are owned by 

the Federal Government, the sixteen General/ First Referral hospitals are owned by the State Government while all the Primary 

Health care (PHC) facilities are owned by the LGAs. Data from the State Ministry of Health showed there are seven hundred and 

thirty four (734) health facilities across the State. The level of service delivery of the health facilities is presented in the chart below; 

Figure 1: Pie chart of Taraba health facilities by level of care 

Ninety eight percent of the health facilities are the Primary Health Care (PHCs) and 2% are secondary health facilities while tertiary

[...]

health interventions. 

RESULTS DISCUSSION  

Impact of Community Outreach on TB Case Notification Taraba State 

The intervention took place in total of twenty-two communities; 10 in Bali LGA, 9 in Jalingo and 3 in Takum Local Government 

Areas (LGAs). Total of five thousand one hundred and thirty-three (5133) people were screened clinically for Tuberculosis. Two 

thousand and fifty-one presumptive TB cases (2051) were identified translating to 40% of the people screened. These presumptive 

TB cases contributed 22.5% to the total presumptive cases notified in the three intervention LGAs in 2019.